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1 Event organisers 
 

1.1 Royal Netherlands Aeronautical Association 
 Koninklijke Nederlandse Vereniging voor Luchtvaart (KNVvL) 
 Houttuinlaan 16A 
 3447 GM Woerden 
 The Netherlands 
 https://www.knvvl.nl/ 

 

 Rembert Groenman 

 E: rembert.groenman@knvvl.nl  

 T: +31 348 437 060 

 

1.2 ISC Delegate 

Ronald Overdijk 

E: ronald.overdijk@knvvl.nl  

T: +31 348 437 060  
  

1.4 Organising Committee  

 Erwin van den Braak  E: erwin@skydiveteuge.com  / + 31-6-53984343 
 Rick Verbunt   E: rick@skydiveteuge.com  / +31-6-43050119 
 Roald de Leest   E: roald@skydiveteuge.com  / +31-6-55933755 
 Simon Woerlee   E: simon@skydiveteuge.com  / +31-6-54796601 
 Ronald Overdijk   E: ronald.overdijk@knvvl.nl  / +31-6-12153096 

 

2 List of entries received by provisional entry June 13th, 2025 

NAC FS 4-way 
Open 

FS 4-way 
Female 

VFS FS 8-way Freefly Freestyle 

Australia 1 0 0 0 0 0 
Austria 1 0 0 0 1 0 
Belgium 2 0 0 0 0 0 
Czech Republic 1 0 0 0 0 0 
France 2 1 0 0 2 2 
Germany 0 0 0 1 0 2 
Italy 0 0 1 0 0 0 
Netherlands 1 1 1 1 0 1 
Norway 1 1 1 0 0 0 
Qatar 2 0 0 1 0 0 
Spain 2 0 0 0 0 0 
Sweden 1 0 0 0 0 0 
UK 2 0 0 2 1 2 
Ukraine 0 0 0 0 1 0 
USA 4 2 2 4 0 2 
Number of teams 20 5 5 9 5 9 
Number of NACs WC 12 4 4 5 4 5 
Number of NACs EC 9 3 3 3 4 4 

 
Minimum Participation (FAI SPORTING CODE- SECTION 5, para 4.10): When fewer than 4 NACs 
have entered in an event (see Competition Rules, 4.2) at an FCE, GS 4.7.1 permits the ISC to determine 
whether the event will take place and whether the title of Champion will be awarded.  
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3 Updates to information given in Official Bulletin #2: 

3.1 Assistant to the Chief Judge  

 We’re glad to announce that the role of Assistant to the Chief Judge has been filled by Mark Bos. 

 

3.2 Entry form  

 There were some errors in the Preliminary Entry form regarding the calculations of the entry fees. 
The invoices sent by the organisation will be based on the correct information stated in Official 
Bulletin #1. 

 

3.3 Aircraft details  

 Please find photos of the 3 Cessna Grand Caravans used for the competition below. 
All airplanes have a similar setup regarding doors, camera steps and no diffusers. 
The rear camera step on the PH-JMP is smaller than the other camera steps. 

  

 

 

 

 


